

## SNELL & WILMER DALLAS OFFICE EXPANDS WITH ADDITION OF ATTORNEY ANNIE BOLDING

**DALLAS (October 27, 2022)** – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce that Annie K. Bolding has joined the Dallas office as an associate.

Bolding is a member of the firm's commercial finance group. Her practice is focused in assisting multinational and domestic financial institutions, non-bank lenders, equity sponsors, public and privately held companies and institutional investors.

Prior to joining Snell & Wilmer, Bolding was an associate with Husch Blackwell LLP. She received her J.D. from the University of Houston Law Center and her B.S. in Communication Studies and Corporate Communications from the University of Texas at Austin.



Annie K. Bolding

Snell & Wilmer's Dallas-based attorneys advise clients on a range of legal issues, including intellectual property, private client services, commercial finance, labor and employment, corporate and securities, commercial litigation and special litigation and compliance. The firm offers clients solid local experience backed by an outstanding network of firmwide resources.

## **About Snell & Wilmer**

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 450 attorneys practicing in 16 locations throughout the United States and in Mexico, including Dallas, Texas; Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona; Los Angeles, Orange County and San Diego, California; Denver, Colorado; Washington, D.C.; Boise, Idaho; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; Albuquerque, New Mexico; Portland, Oregon; Salt Lake City, Utah; Seattle, Washington; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit swlaw.com.

###